
Service Parts ManualMY 2010

1
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States
Phone: 210 481 5500
Fax: 210 481 5505 
www.garia.com



2

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Table of Contents 

SERVICE PARTS MANUAL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   4

NOTE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                      5

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                6

TECHNICAL INFORMATION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   7

POWERTRAIN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              9

TRANSMISSION & DRIVELINE TYPE 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        10

TRANSMISSION & DRIVELINE TYPE 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        11

CONTROLLER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             12

PEDALS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  13

POWER SUPPLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           14

STEERING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                15

SHOCK ABSORBER & SPRINGS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             16

FRONT SUSPENSION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       17

REAR SUSPENSION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       18

PANHARD ROD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            19

TIRES, WHEELS, RIMS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    20

RIMS & TIRES 12 ". . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         21

FRONT BRAKES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          22

REAR BRAKES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           23

BRAKE SYSTEM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          24

DASHBOARD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

SWITCH PANEL IN DASHBOARD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           26

SEAT FRAME & ARMREST. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  27

STANDARD BENCHSEAT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  28

SPORT SEATS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            29

INTERIOR LIGHT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          30

INTERIOR EQUIPMENT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     31

REFRIGERATOR UNIT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     32

FLOOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                  33

UNDERBODY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             34

ROOF STRUCTURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       35

ROOF PANELS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           36

FRONT PANELS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           37

BONNET. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 38



2

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

3
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Table of Contents 

FRONT BODY PARTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      39

REAR PANELS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           40

SIDE PANELS & ENTRY PANEL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              41

MIRRORS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                42

UTILITY BOX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             43

WINDSCREEN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            44

MULTI HOLDER SYSTEM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  45

HEAD LAMPS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            46

REAR LAMPS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             47

WINDSCREEN WIPER SYSTEM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            48

EMBLEMS & LABELS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     49

DRIVER INFORMATION & SWITCHES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       50

POWER & SIGNAL DISTRIBUTION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           51

RELAYS & FUSES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         52

THROTTLE POTENTIOMETER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              53

CHARGER CABELS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       54

BOLTS USED ON THE VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            55

NUTS & RIVETS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          56



4

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Service Parts Manual
 
 

Garia Golf Car 2010 
 
 

Starting model year 2010
 

Garia A/S reserves the right to incorparate engineering and design changes in this 
manual without obligation to include these changes on units sold previously.

The information contained in this manual may be revised periodically by Garia and 
therefore is subject to changes without notice.

Garia A/S DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ERRORS IN THIS MANUAL and Garia A/S SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES resulting from the 
use of the information and materials in this manual.

To contact us:

U.S. / North American Office 
Garia Inc.
18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201
San Antonio, Texas 78258
United States
Phone: +1 210 481 5500
Fax: +1 210 481 5505
E-mail: adminus@garia.com
www.garia.com

GARIA EUROPE
Garia A/S
Lunikvej 44
DK-2670 Greve Strand
Denmark
Phone: +45 46 570 580
Fax: +45 46 590 599
www.garia.com

 



4

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

5
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Note

To obtain a copy of the limited warranty applicable to the vehicle , call or write a lo-
cal distributor, authorized branch or the warranty department with the vehicle serial 
number and the manufacturer code.

The use of NON Original Equipment Manufactured (OEM) approved parts may void the 
warranty. If unsure please contact the warranty deparment in your region.

Battery prolonged storage 

All batteries will self discharge over time. The rate of self discharge varies depending on 
the ambient temperature and the age and condition of the batteries. 
 
A fully charged battery will not freeze in winter temperatures unless the temperature 
falls below -75°F (-60° C)

As with the electric vehicle, the batteries must be checked and recharged as required 
or at a minimum of 30 day intervals.
 



6

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

 
 
The pictures used in this Service Parts Manual are for illustration purposes only and varia-
tion may occur. Three positions have been used in making the illustrations.

Illustration description

Back veiw

Front left veiw

Front right veiw



6

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

7
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Technical information

Lightweight aluminum chassis
High torque and efficient A/C motor - 3.0 kw
Automatic parking brake on drive train
Double indepedent aluminum wishbone front suspention
Automotive approved laminated glass windshield

GOLF CAR LOW SPEED VEHICLE
MEASUREMENTS:
Length: 2330 mm  / 92 Inches* 2330 mm  / 92 Inches*
Width: 1210 mm  / 48 Inches* 1485 mm / 48 Inches*
Height: 1850 mm  / 73 Inches* 1850 mm / 73 Inches*
Ground clearance: 165 mm / 6,5 Inches 165 mm / 6,5 Inches

WEIGHT:
Curb weight: 550 kg.

/
1212 lbs incl. 
batteries

550 kg.
/

1212 lbs incl.  
batteries

Maximum approved weight: 900 kg. / 1984 lbs 900 kg. / 1984 lbs
Net weight: 550 kg. / 1155 lbs 550 kg. / 1155 lbs
Payload: 350 kg. / 828 lbs 350 kg. / 828 lbs
Payload ex. passenger: 200 kg. / 498 lbs 200 kg. / 498 lbs

PERFORMANCE:
Top Speed 15 MPH / 24 Km/h 25 MPH / 40 KM/h
Range (depending on use) 30 Miles / 50 Km 30 Miles / 50 Km
Turning radius 102 Inches / 2600 mm 102 Inches / 2600 mm
Charge time 7 Hours (30-100 %) SOC (Depending on weather conditions)
Garia offers different performance programs regarding scceleration, top speed and brake re-
generation. Please contact an Authorized Garia Service Dealer for your preferred setting

BATTERIES:
Type: Lead-Acid, C5 Ah 145 Ah, Trojan® T-875 8V
Number of batteries: 6 x 8 V
Total voltage: 48 V

FRONT AXLE:
Idependent suspention; double wishbone with anti roll bar (optional), ball joint design front axle, 
coil spring and shock absorbers

REAR AXLE:
Rigid axle; trailing links and Panhard rod, coil springs and shock absorbers



8

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

WHEELS:
Aluminum 10" wheel with 205/50-10 tires - design 1 diamont cut, gun grey
Aluminum 12" wheel with 205/30-12 tires - optional, 3 different designs 

STEERING:
Double ended rack and pinion

BRAKING SYSTEM:
Hydraulic dual circuit, disc brakes on front axle and drum brakes on rear axle

CHARGER:
On-board Delta-Q QuiQ dci 922-4852 combined charger/12 V converter

CONTROLLER:
Curtis controller Model 1234-5271

1 7 9 8 mm
2 3 0 9 mm

1
83

1 
m

m
 

9 2 2 mm
1 0 0 0 mm
1 2 1 0 mm
1 4 8 0 mm

1 5 6 mm

2 3 2 8 mm



8

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

9
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 101 001 01 AC-Motor 1 1
2 G21 101 002 00 Electromagnetic parking brake 1 1

Powertrain

2 1



10

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 111 001 00 Complete rear axle with transmission 1 1
2 S21 111 001 01 Left Gear tube 1 1
3 S21 111 001 02 Right Gear tube 1 1
4 S21 111 001 03 Transmission / Gearbox 1 1

2. Left gear tube

3. Right gear tube

1. Complete rear axle with transmission

4. Transmission / Gearbox

Transmission & driveline type 1Apply to 8/20-2010-



10

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

11
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Transmission & driveline type 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

5 6 7 8

E

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
-------------- --------------

A3
Scale

GARIA A/S: THE COPYRIGHT/OWNERSHIP OF 
THIS DRAWING IS AND WILL REMAIN OURS.
THE DRAWING MUST NOT BE USED WITHOUT 
OUR AUTHORIZATION OR BROUGHT TO THE 
KNOWLEDGE OF A THIRD PARTY. GARIA A/S

DIMENSIONS ARE 
IN MILLIMETERS

Garia A/S

DRAWN
CHK'D

APPV'D--------------
REVISION NO.

--------------
SURFACE FINISH

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

TOLERANCE
--------------

NAME SIGN. DATE

1 OF 1
SHEET

-----------
-----------
-----------

---
---
---

2010

MATERIAL
--------------

WEIGHT
--------------

:- -

-- --
2010 ----
2010 ----

DRAWING NO.
--- ---

1. Complete rear axle with transmission

2. Left gear tube

Apply to -8/20-2010

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 111 001 01 Complete rear axle with transmission 1 1
2 S21 111 002 01 Left gear tube 1 1
3 S21 111 002 02 Right Gear tube 1 1

3. Right gear tube

1

3

2



12

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle Package QTY

1 G21 121 001 00 Motor controller 1 1

Controller



12

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

13
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 131 002 00 Brake pedal 1 1
2 G21 131 010 00 Bushing pedals 1 1
3 G21 131 003 00 Accelerator pedal 1 1

Pedals



14

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 142 002 00 Single battery cell 6 1
2 G21 144 002 00 Charger / inverter 48V12V 30A 1 1
3 G21 913 004 00 Battery temp sensor 1 1
4 G21 145 001 00 Hydrolink snake 1 1
5 S21 145 001 01 Waterfiller system 1 1
6 G21 147 001 00 Bracket, battery 1 1
7 G21 507 035 00 Bracket, lower 2 1
8 G21 147 005 00 Mounting hook, battery bracket 2 1

2. Charger/inverter 
48V 12V 30A

3. Battery temp sensor 5. Water pump for water fill-
ing system

Power supply



14

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

15
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 201 001 00 Steering rack complete 1 1
2 S21 201 001 01 Outer steering ball joint 1 1
3 G21 202 003 00 Steering column complete 1 1
4 G21 204 015 00 Steering wheel complete 1 1
5 S21 204 010 02 Scorecard holder 1 1

1. Steering rack complete 
2. Outer steering ball joint RH & LH

3. Steering column complete 
4. Steering Wheel complete 
5. Scorecard holder

Steering



16

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 211 000 00 Coilover, front complete 2 1
2 G21 212 000 00 Coilover, rear complete 2 1
3 G21 217 004 00 Bracket coilover front 2 1
4 G21 217 005 00 Bracket coilover rear 2 1

1. Coilover, front complete LH & RH

2. Coilover, rear complete LH & RH 3. Bracket coilover rear RH & LH (U-bracket)

Front Suspension:

Rear Suspension:

3. Bracket coil over front RH & LH (U-
bracket)

Shock absorber & springs



16

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

17
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number

Spare-part 
number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY

1 G21 221 001 00 Spindle Left complete W/O caliper 1 1
2 G21 221 002 00 Spindle Right complete W/O caliper 1 1
3 G21 223 002 00 Mechanical stopper 2 2
4 G21 223 005 00 A-arm upper left 1 1
5 G21 223 006 00 A-arm upper Right 1 1
6 G21 224 000 00 A-arm Lower (Left & Right) 2 1
7 G21 227 010 00 Bracket A-arm upper 4 1
8 G21 227 011 00 Bracket A-arm lower 2 1
9 G21 227 012 00 Bracket extended, A-arm lower 2 1

Front suspension



18

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 233 000 00 Trailing link arm (complete) 2 1
2 G21 237 001 00 Mounting bracket left 1 1
3 G21 237 002 00 Mounting bracket right 1 1
4 G21 233 002 00 Trailing link, NG 4 2
5 G21 233 011 00 Bushing, Trailing link, NG 2 1
6 G21 237 003 00 Bracket, Trailing link, NG 2 1

Rear suspension

 Apply to -8/20-2010

 Apply to 8/20-2010-

6
5

4

5



18

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

19
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Panhard rod

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 Panhard rod apply -8/20-2010 1 1
2 Panhard rod apple 8/20-2010- 1 1

 Apply to -8/20-2010

2

 Apply to 8/20-2010-

1



20

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 241 000 00 Wheel 10” complete 4 1
2 S21 242 006 00 Hub cover 4 4
3 G21 247 001 00 Wheel nut 16 4
4 G21 241 001 00 10" Tire 4 1
5 G21 242 000 00 10" Rim 4 1

Tires, Wheels, Rims

5

4



20

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

21
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 241 004 00 Design 2: 12” 8 spoke SPLIT SILVER* 4 1
2 G21 241 002 00 Design 3: 12” double seven CHROME* 4 1
3 G21 241 005 00 Design 3: 12” double seven GUN GRAY* 4 1
4 G21 242 002 00 Design 2: 12" rim without tire 1
5 G21 242 007 00 Design 3: CHROME 12" rim without tire 1
6 G21 242 008 00 Design 3: GUN GRAY rim without tire 1
7 G21 241 003 00 Tire 12" 205/30-12 1

2. Design 3: 12” double seven CHROME

3. Design 3: 12” double seven GUN GRAY

1. Design 2: 12” 8 spoke SPLIT SILVER

Rims & Tires 12 "

6. Design 3: GUN GRAY 
rim without tire

7. Singel tire 205/30-12

5. Design 3:  CHROME 
12" rim without tire

4. Design 2: 12" rim 
without tire



22

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 S21 221 001 01 Brake caliper front (left & right) 2 1
2 S21 221 001 02 Brake pads 4 4
3 S21 221 001 03 Mounting set for calipers 1 1
4 S21 221 001 04 Bleeding screw front with dust cap 2 2
5 G21 256 012 00 Brake hose front 2 1
6 G21 258 004 00 Brake hose clamp front 2 1
7 G21 258 002 00 3-way adapter front 1 1
8 G21 256 022 00 Bracket adapter support front 1 1

Front Brakes



22

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

23
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 S21 256 011 01 Brake drums 2 1
2 S21 256 011 02 Brake shoe kit 2 2
3 S21 256 011 03 Mounting set (spring set) 1 1
4 S21 256 011 04 Rear wheel hub 2 2
5 G21 258 002 00 3-way adapter front 1 1
6 G21 256 011 00 Brake hose rear 1 1
7 S21 256 011 05 Rear bleeding screw with dust cap 2 2
8 G21 256 029 00 Bracket adapter support rear 1 1
9 S21 256 011 06 Rear wheel brake cylinder 2 1

Rear Brakes



24

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 251 007 00 Cover, main cylinder 1 1
2 G21 256 001 00 Brake fluid container 1 1
3 G21 256 020 00 Bracket brake fluid container 1 1
4 G21 256 004 00 Master brake cylinder 1 1
5 G21 256 033 00 Brake hose container 2 2
6 G21 913 001 00 Brake light switch 1 1

Brake system



24

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

25
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 401 001 02 Dashboard 1 1
2 G21 401 010 01 Dashboard, bottom 1 1
3 G21 401 006 01 Instrument panel, lower center 1 1
4 G21 401 007 00 Instrument panel, lower LH 1 1
5 G21 401 008 00 Instrument panel, lower RH 1 1
6 G21 401 015 01 Frame, dashboard asm 1 1
7 G21 402 001 00 Lid, upper 1 1
8 G21 402 002 00 Trim, lid (underside) 1 1
9 G21 401 011 00 Panel decoration 1 1
10 G21 401 016 00 Cover steering column upper 1 1
11 G21 401 017 00 Cover steering column lower 1 1
12 G21 402 003 00 Storage box, dashboard 1 1

Dashboard



26

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 401 012 00 Cover plate with logo 1 1
2 G21 401 030 00 Switch panel for 1 button 1 1
3 G21 401 003 00 Switch panel for 3 buttons 1 1
4 G21 401 031 00 Switch panel for 4 buttons 1 1

Switch panel in dashboard



26

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

27
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 411 046 00 Seat asm. fixed 1 1
2 G21 411 000 02 Seat adjustment asm 1 1
3 G21 415 005 00 Armrest asm LH 1 1
4 G21 415 006 00 Armrest asm RH 1 1

1. Fixed seat frame W/O adjustment

2. Seat frame with adjustment

Seat frame & armrest



28

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 412 001 00 A1 Seat cushion  asm. (standard) “Oak” 1 1
2 G21 413 001 00 A1 Backrest  asm. (standard) “Oak” 1 1
3 G21 433 000 01 A1 Storage bucket asm “Oak” 1 1
4 G21 412 001 00 A2 Seat cushion asm. (standard) “Walnut” 1 1
5 G21 413 001 00 A2 Backrest  asm. (standard) “Walnut” 1 1
6 G21 433 000 01 A2 Storage bucket asm “Walnut” 1 1
7 G21 412 001 00 A3 Seat cushion asm. (standard) “Cherry” 1 1
8 G21 413 001 00 A3 Backrest asm. (standard) “Cherry” 1 1
9 G21 433 000 01 A3 Storage bucket asm “Cherry” 1 1
10 G21 433 005 01 Waste bin insert 1 1

3,6,9

1,4,7

2,5,8

* Remember to order the right color

10

* Remember to order the right color

Standard Benchseat



28

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

29
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 412 009 00 A1 Seat cushion  asm. (sport) “Oak” 1 1
2 G21 413 017 00 A1 Backrest  asm. (sport) “Oak” 1 1
3 G21 433 000 01 A1 Storage bucket asm “Oak” 1 1
4 G21 412 009 00 A2 Seat cushion asm. (sport) “Walnut” 1 1
5 G21 413 017 00 A2 Backrest  asm. (sport) “Walnut” 1 1
6 G21 433 000 01 A2 Storage bucket asm “Walnut” 1 1
7 G21 412 009 00 A3 Seat cushion asm. (sport) “Cherry” 1 1
8 G21 413 017 00 A3 Backrest asm. (sport) “Cherry” 1 1
9 G21 433 000 01 A3 Storage bucket asm “Cherry” 1 1
10 G21 433 005 01 Waste bin insert 1 1

* Remember to order the right color

2,5,8

1,4,7

3,6,9 10

* Remember to order the right color

Sport seats



30

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 423 001 00 Interior light 1 1

1

Interior light



30

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

31
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 434 001 01 Ballholder 1 1
2 G21 435 000 00 Cupholder 2 1
3 G21 435 004 00 Hose Draining 2 1
4 G21 422 001 00 Handle foldable 2 1

Interior equipment



32

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 436 001 00 Refrigerator unit 1 1
2 G21 402 008 00 Frame refrigerator unit 1 1

1 2

Refrigerator unit



32

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

33
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 461 003 03 Floor, front complete 1 1
2 G21 461 008 01 Plate floor asm 1 1
3 G21 462 003 03 Floor, rear complete 1 1
4 G21 462 007 00 Service hatch 1 1
5 G21 463 001 01 Battery box, upper 1 1
6 G21 463 002 01 Battery box, lower 1 1

Floor



34

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 GC1 502 000 04 Frame complete (Special order) 1 1
2 G21 502 033 00 Battery plate 1 1
3 G21 507 016 00 Bracket, pedal asm 1 1

Underbody



34

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

35
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 Special order Roof structure complete 1 1
2 G21 513 009 00 End plug, roof pillar LH 1 1
3 G21 513 010 00 End plug, roof pillar RH 1 1

Roof structure



36

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 601 000 02 Roof panels complete 1 1
2 G21 601 003 00 Pipe, water drain rear 2 1
3 G21 602 001 01 Air scoop asm 1 1
4 G21 602 015 00 Sealing, air scoop 1 1
5 S21 602 012 00 Handle, airscoop 1 1

5

Roof panels



36

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

37
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 612 001 01 Storage box, front inner 1 1
2 G21 612 003 00 Storage box, front outer 1 1
3 G21 612 004 00 Cover, cooler 1 1
4 G21 612 005 00 Cover LH frame 1 1
5 G21 612 006 00 Cover RH frame 1 1
6 G11 997 036 00 Stud, F5 R5, plastic 15 100

Front panels



38

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 613 001 01 W1 Bonnet 1 1
2 G21 613 003 01 Hinge, LH asm 1 1
3 G21 613 004 00 Hinge, RH asm 1 1
4 G21 613 002 01 Lock, bonnet 1 1
5 G21 613 023 00 Actuator, lock, bonnet 1 1
6 G21 613 024 00 Rod, lock, bonnet 1 1

5

Bonnet



38

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

39
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 614 002 01 W1 Panel, front 1 1
2 G21 614 015 00 W1 Panel, front inner LH 1 1
3 G21 614 016 00 W1 Panel, front inner RH 1 1
4 G21 614 005 00 Panel front inner center 1 1
5 G21 615 001 01 Cover, water drainage 1 1
6 G21 616 003 00 Wheel arch liner, front LH 1 1
7 G21 616 004 00 Wheel arch liner, front RH 1 1
8 G21 617 003 00 Actuator bracket 1 1
9 G21 617 004 00 Wire short 1 1
10 G21 617 005 00 Wire long asm 1 1

Front body parts



40

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 621 001 00 W1 Panel, rear body LH 1 1
2 G21 621 002 00 W1 Panel, rear body RH 1 1
3 G21 621 007 00 W1 Panel, seat 1 1
4 G21 621 009 02 Panel loading area LH 1 1
5 G21 621 010 02 Panel loading area RH 1 1
6 G21 622 001 00 W1 Bumper rear 1 1
7 G21 622 002 00 Trim, bumper rear 1 1
8 G21 627 002 01 Bracket LH & RH 2 1
9 G21 624 007 01 Mudguard rear LH 1 1
10 G21 624 008 01 Mudguard rear RH 1 1
11 G21 624 005 00 Wheel arch liner, rear LH 1 1
12 G21 624 006 00 Wheel arch liner, rear RH 1 1

Rear panels



40

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

41
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 631 001 02 Sill cover LH 1 1
2 G21 631 002 02 Sill cover RH 1 1
3 G21 631 003 00 End plug sill cover front LH 1 1
4 G21 631 004 00 End plug sill cover front RH 1 1
5 G21 631 005 00 End plug sill cover rear LH 1 1
6 G21 631 006 00 End plug sill cover rear RH 1 1
7 G21 632 001 00 Entry panel 2 1
8 G11 997 011 00 Breakstem rivet 8 100

Side panels & entry panel



42

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle Package QTY

1 GC1 641 001 01 Side mirror complete (LH & RH) 1 1
2 G21 642 001 00 Rearveiw mirror 1 1

Mirrors

1

2



42

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

43
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 651 001 00 W1 Utility box 1 1
2 G21 651 002 00 Alu profile 1 1

Utility box

2



44

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 701 001 01 Windscreen w/o heat 1 1
2 G21 701 002 01 Windscreen with heat 1 1
3 G21 702 001 00 Sealing windscreen 1 1

1. Windscreen w/o heat 2. Windscreen with heat

3. Sealing for windscreen

Windscreen



44

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

45
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 711 001 00 Bag holder 2 1
3 G21 711 012 00 Bag holder strap 2 1

Multi holder system

2



46

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 614 018 00 Mounting plate, front lamp 2 1
2 G21 721 001 00 Head lamp 2 1
3 G21 721 005 00 Indicator lamp, front 2 1

4 G21 614 014 00 Mounting plate indicator lamp 2 1

Head lamp U.S. & Europe on golf carts
Head lamp approved for LSV in U.S.

Head lamps



46

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

47
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 731 001 00 Rear lamps 2 1

Rear lamps applicable on all golf carts in U.S. & Europe

1.

Rear Lamps



48

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 741 001 00 Wiper arm 1 1
2 G21 744 005 00 Nozzle, washer 1 1
3 G21 741 002 00 Wiper motor 1 1
4 G21 741 003 00 Wiper blade 1 1
5 G21 744 001 00 Water reservoir & pump 1 1
6 G21 747 003 00 Bracket, water reservoir 1 1

Windscreen wiper system



48

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

49
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 751 001 00 Emblem, Garia 3 3
2 G21 752 001 00 Emblem, Anders Lynge 2 2
3 G21 755 000 00 Warning labels for vehicle 1 1

Emblems & labels



50

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 801 002 00 Instrument cluster 1 1
2 G21 801 001 00 Inducator arm 1 1
3 GC1 802 002 00 Ignition key set (with lock & 2 keys) 1 1
4 G21 802 003 00 Switch, front boot opener 1 1
5 GC1 802 004 01 Switch, towing 1 1
6 G21 802 012 00 Switch, hazard light 1 1
7 G21 802 005 00 Switch, main power 1 1
8 G21 802 011 00 Switch, interior light 1 1
9 G21 802 010 00 Switch, wiper/washer 1 1
10 G21 802 009 00 Switch, heated windscreen 1 1
11 G21 802 006 01 Knob, switch dashboard 4 1
12 G21 802 008 00 Switch, ON-OFF refrigerator 1 1

8. Switch, interior 
light 

9. Switch, wiper/
washer 

10. Switch, heat-
ed windscreen

12. Switch, refrig-
erator

7. Main power

5. Switch, towing

Driver information & switches



50

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

51
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 902 003 01 Harness battery power cables L=105 1 1
2 G21 902 034 01 Harness battery power cables L=125 4 1
3 G21 902 029 01 Harness, main complete 1 1
4 G21 911 001 00 Charger plug 1 1
5 G21 911 003 00 12v output plug 1 1
6 G21 913 003 00 Reverse warning device 1 1
7 G21 915 001 00 Horn 1 1

1. Power cable L 105 2. Power cable L 125

3. Complete wireharness

6. Reverse warning device 7. Horn

4. Charger plug 5. 12v Output plug

Power & signal distribution



52

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
G21 901 003 00 Fuse 250 A Mega 1 1
G21 901 004 00 Fuse 30 A midi 1 1
G21 901 009 00 Fuse 1 a blade 1 1
G21 901 008 00 Fuse 15 A mini 3 1
G21 901 007 00 Fuse 10A mini 3 1
G21 912 006 00 Micro 12 VDC 3 1
G21 901 005 00 Fuse 5A mini 5 10
G21 901 006 00 Fuse 7,5A mini 1 10
GC1 912 002 00 Timer relay (heated windscreen) 1 1
GC1 912 001 00 Timer relay (cooler) 1 1
G21 901 010 00 Fuseholder, mega 1 1
G21 901 011 00 Fuseholder, midi 1 1

Relays & fuses



52

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

53
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on 

vehicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 914 001 00 Throttle potentiometer 1 1
2 G21 914 003 00 Throttle box lever 1 1
3 G21 914 002 00 Throttle box bar 1 1

Throttle Potentiometer



54

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Drawing 
number Spare-part number Description QTY on ve-

hicle
Package 

QTY
1 G21 902 021 00 Charger cable 11.48 ft. U.S. 1 1
2 G21 902 022 00 Charger cable 3,5 EU 1 1
3 G21 902 024 00 Charger cable 16.4 ft. U.S. 1 1
4 G21 902 025 00 Charger cable 5 m EU 1 1

1.

3.

2.

4.

Charger cable 11.48 ft. U.S Charger cable 3,5 Meter EU

Charger cable 16.4 ft. U.S Charger cable 5 meter EU

Charger cabels



54

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

55
Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Bolts used on the vehicle

Spare Part 
number

Description QTY on 
vehicle

Package 
QTY

G11 990 072 00 Bolt M12x45, DIN 933 3 100 pcs
G11 990 005 00 Bolt, M5x16, Würth ISO 7380 12 100 pcs
G11 990 007 00 Bolt, M6x10, DIN7985/ISO7045 10 100 pcs
G11 990 008 00 Bolt, M6x20, Black, DIN 7985/ISO7045 8 100 pcs
G11 990 009 00 Bolt, M8x16, A2, DIN7985/ISO7045 4 100 pcs
G11 990 016 00 Bolt, D5x16, Black, Altracs WN5154 7 100 pcs
G11 990 017 00 Bolt, D5x20, Black, Altracs WN5151 5 100 pcs
G11 990 024 00 Bolt, M6x25, Black, DIN912/ISO4762 8 100 pcs
G11 990 025 00 Bolt, M8x20,A2, DID7985/ISO7045 3 100 pcs
G11 990 027 00 Bolt, M8x35, A2, ISO7045/ISO14583TX 2 100 pcs
G11 990 028 00 Bolt, M6x16, A2, DIN 7985/7045 16 100 pcs
G11 990 029 00 Bolt, M6x20, A2, DIN7985/ISO7045 6 100 pcs
G11 990 030 00 Bolt, M5x10, Black, ISO7380 2 100 pcs
G11 990 031 01 Bolt, M6x12, TORX steel 4.8 zinc plated 14 100 pcs
G11 990 033 00 Bolt, M5x12 Pozidrive Steel zinc plated 4 100 pcs
G11 990 035 00 Bolt, M6x12, DIN6921 8 100 pcs
G11 990 037 00 Bolt, M10x50, DIN931/ISO 4014 1 100 pcs
G11 990 038 00 Bolt, M8x12, TORX 40, A2, DIN 7985/ISO7045 8 100 pcs
G11 990 039 00 Bolt, M8x50, A2, ISO7045/ISO14583TX 1 100 pcs
G11 990 041 00 Bolt, M5x6, Blind, DIN913/ISO4026 2 100 pcs
G11 990 045 01 Bolt, M6x40, A2, DIN912/ISO 4762 2 100 pcs
G11 990 047 00 Bolt, M6x12, Gloss Black, DIN 603 4 100 pcs
G11 990 048 01 Bolt, M6x20, Gloss Black, DIN 603 1 100 pcs
G11 990 050 00 Bolt, M10x55, DIN931/ISO4014 2 100 pcs
G11 990 051 00 Bolt, M10x60, DIN931/ISO4014 1 100 pcs
G11 990 052 00 Bolt, M10x70, DIN931/ISO4014 1 100 pcs
G11 990 053 00 Bolt, M12x35, DIN931/ISO4014 6 100 pcs
G11 990 057 00 Bolt, M8x25, DIN912/ISO4762 2 100 pcs
G11 990 058 00 Bolt, M6x10, DIN912/ISO4762 8 100 pcs
G11 990 059 01 Bolt, M10x60, ISO7380 1 100 pcs
G11 990 063 00 Bolt, M6x50, DIN7985 1 100 pcs
G11 990 069 00 Bolt, M5x30, A2, DIN7991/ISO10642 2 100 pcs
G11 990 070 00 Bolt, D6x20, Black, Altracs WN5151 1 100 pcs
G11 990 071 00 Bolt, M10x25, 10.9, DIN912/ISO4762 1 100 pcs
G11 990 077 00 Bolt, D5x12, Black, Altracs WN5151 3 100 pcs
G11 990 078 00 Bolt, M3x10 4 100 pcs
G11 990 079 00 Bolt, M4x35 A2 DIN 7985/ISO 7045 4 100 pcs
G11 990 080 00 Bolt, M5x60, A2, DIN6912 2 100 pcs
G11 990 089 00 Bolt, M6x25, 8.8, ISO 7380 4 100 pcs
G11 990 090 00 Bolt, M6x30, 8.8 ISO7380 4 100 pcs



56

Service Parts ManualMY 2010

Main Office 
Garia A/S Lunikvej 44
2670 Greve, Denmark 

U.S. Office 
Garia Inc. 18838 Stone Oak Parkway, Suite 201 
San Antonio, Texas 78258, United States

 210 481 5500
 210 481 5505

Phone:
Fax:

Phone:
Fax:

 +45 46 570 580
 +45 46 590 599

Nuts & rivets

Spare Part 
number

Description QTY on 
vehicle

Package 
QTY

RIVETS & INSERTS
G11 997 022 00 Rivet d4,8 D9,5 L12, Breakstem rivet 6 100 pcs
G11 997 010 00 Rivet d4,8 D16 L16, Al/St 10 100 pcs
G11 997 016 00 Threaded Insert, M8x1,25, A2 10 100 pcs
G11 997 020 00 Rivet, d3,2 D6,5 L9,2 Al/Al 10 100 pcs
G11 997 003 00 Threaded Insert, M5x0,8, Countersunk, A2 14 100 pcs
G11 997 011 00 Rivet d4,8 D9,5 L25, Al(body)/St(mandrel) 16 100 pcs
G11 997 004 00 Threaded Insert, M6, For Wood, A2 18 100 pcs
G11 997 014 00 Rivet, d5,0-5,5 D9,5, Pre-Driven, Black Plastic 18 100 pcs
G11 997 018 00 Threaded Insert, M6 D11, Flanged 18 100 pcs
G11 997 008 00 Rivet, 6,4 - 17,  Hemlok 20 100 pcs
G11 997 017 00 Threaded Insert, M6, Countersunk, A2 36 100 pcs
G11 997 009 00 Rivet, d4,8 D16 L12, Al/S 56 100 pcs

SCREW'S
G11 990 010 00 Screw, 4.8x16, Black, DIN 7981C/ ISO 7049 16 100 pcs
G11 990 011 00 Screw, D4x10, Black, Delta PT WN5451 24 100 pcs
G11 990 014 00 Screw, D5x12, Black ,Delta PT   WN 5451 19 100 pcs

NUTS
G11 991 001 00 Nut, D4,8, Sheet Metal (A. Raymond part:011905) 15 100 pcs
G11 991 003 00 Nut, M8, DIN6926 16 100 pcs
G11 991 004 00 Nut, M8, Welding, A2, DIN 929 2 100 pcs
G11 991 005 00 Weld Nut, M6, Welding DIN 929 8 100 pcs
G11 991 006 00 Nut, M6, Black, DIN439/ISO4035 14 100 pcs
G11 991 007 00 Nut, M10, DIN985/ISO7040 26 100 pcs
G11 991 008 00 Nut, M12, DIN985/ISO7040 15 100 pcs
G11 991 009 00 Nut, M6, A2, DIN985/ISO7040 9 100 pcs
G11 991 010 00 Nut, M8, DIN985/ISO7040 1 100 pcs
G11 991 011 00 Nut, M6, A2, DIN985/ISO7040 4 100 pcs
G11 991 015 00 Nut 3/8-24 2 100 pcs
G11 991 018 00 Nut, M5, DIN985/ISO7040 1 100 pcs
G11 991 020 01 Nut, M6, Black, Nylock, Integrated Washer 4 100 pcs
G11 991 021 00 Nut  M4, A2 DIN 985 / ISO 7040 2 100 pcs


